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BARBER - M24 0155192 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ ·DATASET NAME: G6461717. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/07/2006 07:44 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.001 
-0.123 
0.123 
0.742 
0.037 
0.161 
0.093 
0.314 
0.203 
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BARBER - M24 0155193 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461717. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.035 
-0.010 

0.037 
1. 628 
1.468 
1.735 
0.154 
0.898 
0.608 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POIN'i1 # 
1: 
·2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

0.808 
. 0. 643 
0.368 
0.233 

·-o .113 
0.139 

-0.236 
-0.079 
-0.592 
-0.820 
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y 
-0.017 
0.650 
0.352 
0.179 
0.547 

-0.818 
-0;514 
-0.113 
-0.086 
-0.283 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0155194 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461717. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
-0.166 

0.167 
2.208 
1.922 
2.071 
0.169 
1.496 
0.714 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
·2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

• 

1.014 
0.824 
0.504 
0.193 

·-0.040 
-0.182 
-0.498 
-0.520 
-1.194 
-0.151 

• 
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y 

0.057 
-0.090 
0.267 
0.130 

-0.001 
-0.307 
-0;098 
0.240 

-0.208 
-1.655 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0155195 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461717. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.125 
0.013 
0.126 
2.144 
1. 958 
2.203 
0.158 
1. 332 
0.726 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
'2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

1.417 
. 0. 893 
-0.481 
0.233 

. 0 .125 
-0.023 
-0.727 
0.100 

-0.310 
0.026 
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y 

-0.313 
-0 .. 482 
-1.030 
-0.215 
-0.145 
-0.112 

0:192 
0.632 
0.676 
0.928 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0155196 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461717. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.182 
-0.238 

0.299 
3.092 
2.685 
3.171 
0.127 
1.704 
0.973 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.230 
0.581 

-0.169 
0.097 

. 0 .081 
-0.263 
-0.507 
-0.608 
-0.402 
-1.862 
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y 

0.180 
0.363 
0.450 
1.145 

-0.079 
-0.336 
-0.938 
-1.098 
-1.540 
-0.523 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0155197 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461717. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
-0.213 
0.214 
1.460 
2.989 
3.194 
0.188 
2.062 
0.690 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 PO IN"l'# . X 
1: 0.615 
·2: :-0.672 
3: -0.338 
4: 0.336 
5: . 0.167 
6: -0.299 
7: -0.090 
8: -0.218 
9: -0.073 

10: 0.788 
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y 
-0.407 
-0.772 

0.862 
0.238 

-0.093 
-0.195 
-0;046 

0.115 
0.298 

-2.127 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0155198 
M-24 INSPECTION 'CHECKLIST 

CON..._TRACT #: DAAE.;20-02-C-0149 

I I 
i Ill //_/Ct' ! I 

R &E NUMBER1 I I I l "f l ,,,-·· " I,.,..-, i .--, .. /J r-1_ I ~7 r--• { ~- I i ti If ( 1( / ~ \ 
SERIAL NUMBER!\ -::::tD-b / --.. ,-. 

J '---? '-L-'-C \U I I I L "··.''t -I ~J ,/ '-'-/ . . 

·' I . .-, ,. I - I 
LOG-IN DATE T f I u \.£_../ 

I 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 4 -1[---d!J 
·-

a----o& 505 RE-BARREL 
/ ! 

-

560 ASSEMBLE 4 -2v-<J[:; 
. -•~ rrs :-, , _,,, ~i1~~; " '(!'" N~\ F ' 

~ ,,-?ef-'0(1 600 PROOF -~'"IF'""' : / <J ":::.;,c •. ~,·::;; ,,;::• •• , ~~ -cc,,::~.;:. J 

-~;,;;'.\:••" ·:: q • ie.U .::; ·. f"• .• ">:--' 

Lf, eo-rb 605 CHECK HEADSPACE <•. -· 
r'H·'i~ ~: ::',':llJ. >:%' " .. \::J'. 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN . . / 

612 MAGNAFLUX ~ ·r"":Jtii61w/ 
t;£+:l.:{; •J'?~i.:'1... -· 11.Pil,.~_ :.,)4:~~- lt//;;/b& 

-
I' ~~ •I 510 DRILL AND TAP 1-r··f,1- f't.1 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER S-8-06 C\d 4-ci.\-(b 
618 ROTC-BLAST · \' ~- 7J --6 / l _::: I lZ. if-:Jf.-~~ 
620 APPLY COATINGS .!:>-/// /.; c.-. ~ .</fa-5~~~ 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY ( ~1- l~ - /Cf""' 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL /,.. 2-d ") 
650 TARGET q:>ASS---) FAIL 

~ .. ~ 
D~7-d-_, -

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 

A)HEADSPACE ( PASS:> FAIL r; ,;..& -oG 
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS · 
:~-7S ).~O 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ol S'"b d- -96 ~.Js 

2 LBS MIN 
10.LBS MAX 

;;, s-/b 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE CJ 0 /lo '9.o lb 
I 2 LBS .. , ... 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 2.0/b ~.o/b :1.5 IL 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT . 1 .020 , OJ.;i { , Odd, S: . 6C);J._ 

690 PACK 1~4 7£t:::-

INITIAL 

f(TZ_ 

f TZ-
Q_\l_;, 
lrJZ_,, 
K.IL 

f/,t ,! 
TJZ 1,. J 
cw 
Ii~ . 
-
-~ 

KT! 
e JZ_,, 

~~ 

'bLt-

-ZSLG-

l?lC-

ELG-

~Lt-
£!?9-
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BARBER - M24 0155199 

0 
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BARBER - M24 0155200 M-24 oo 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

. GUN SERIAL # c ~;1;)_~/ fo_E 

OP. # 

575 & 
-sso 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

4 -- 89 

' I 

4 14 9 

f BT 

/ / 
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op. # B~IJ~E§glff,24 0155201 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. ' 

'G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Sc.ope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspac.e 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 

i.,.f 

pe 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

r I 

CW/' 0 J/;o/'17 ' f 

3 
,,/ r. y ..5/ /D/q.. §te 
~o/j17 ws 

,, oJ.-1 

,~, 

v· 
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BARBER - M24 0155202 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
S-10 

( 

( 

l 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SO#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .7S# 
4.00#+1.00# 

OTAL 

l 2.SO# 
\ INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

2. 50# AFTER 
SO CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

~ULL #1 l 3<05 I J.99 I § !_3_~?-__ +--..::;__3;2-. ;;<-.--1 
l ULL #3 3_3_3 _____ --;_:J_/_~----i 
'PULL #4 3_ , 31:;r:> 
PULL #S 

TOTAL 

VG. 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4. 00# AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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' 1-' L LJ..::j s_-(./ l{j 
SERIAL NO. ( {t&Ot::J 7 l 

DATE __ 5_~-+;-· _' 
1
_i_1_· ·_ 

TESTER 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

;12 
COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF S 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

BARBER - M24 1"~4i9~ 55241 
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T 

·r 
T 

BARBER - M24 0155203 

CENTROI~AL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225163 

CENfROIDRL DISTANCES 

c:i T 1. -

r -
I -

T -
I 

T I .. 
T I . --

i 

-' ! c. 
-

' j 

I ,..; -, 
I c 

·-I 

i D'J e ·~1 s 
= J E; Ft; :3 5 

"]41?21 

F'CJA 
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BARBER - M24 0155204 

----------· -------------

MA:: I MUl·1 
t-ll~~IMUM 

MAX I MUM 
liIHIMUM 
CErjTPO ID 
CE!lTF'.OID \' 

p 
I I 

POA TO CENTPOID in.: 
M l H F A D I !_; ::: 

ME Ar~ PfiI; 1 U::: 
MF::; F:AD I U :: 
HORIZONTAL SPPEAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

10 
1.2i7 

-1. 6:::·::.< 
1 • ::::4 '? 

-1.147 
-. li29 
- " 106 

. 1 l 0 

"27 
1. 0 I 4 
1 • ::: '.:~ 7 
2,, 9C~c. 
2 ~ '3 'j c: 

EXTREME SPREAD 3.01~ 

NUMBEP IN ONE INCH ClFCLE 
NUMBER IH TWO INCH CIRCLE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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9 
1 • 1 ·::.< ::: 

. 70'? 
-.941 
-.010 

. ::;; 12 

. :;: 12 

-;:. "'j!2i6 

1. i':'.':~~J 

-1~1~)7 

~ 7 4.:t 

-. ·:. .::: . -· ::. 
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BARBER - M24 0155205 

PATT· C62251 E.:i 

.-, 
-' 

2in 

c:: f- r- -! T t::_ i < F I r:: ;- F p T T E F.: r--1 '.:==; 

!1,.-.,,-, 
ri. _ _;n 

} !1 c1rc:lt::::: 

-------------- -----·- ----- ---

PFITTERN # 

::;HOT::; i:_:t:E·:;T OF> 
MA I r·1UM :-: 
t·1 l ti I r-1 U M .'-, 
MA:: I t·!Ul·1 'I 

- t·1 I ri I r·1UM \' 
CEt-<TF.:O ID ;.:; 
CEtiTRO ID '! 

P0A TO CENTROID in.: 
t·1 IN RAD 1 u::; 
MER ti RAD I u:::; 
t-1 A:: RA Ii I i_1 ::; 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

10 
. 6'37 

- . :::94 
1. 50'3 

-1. :::::::5 
• 1 70 
• 2i::i2 
• :2t.4 
"09.:~ 

1 • 0 4 ::: 

1.591 

EXTREME SPREAD 2.980 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

·:··-:1 7 
"·-'~I 

-1. 349 
• 093 

1. 144 
2. ?04 
2" 713 

1 

4 
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l:. l 79 

.-, .-~ =-

2.569 
2 • .:.14 

BARBER - M24 1"~4i9i 55244 



BARBER - M24 0155206 

R 

off: Ir-~ CI~· 

l. l r! 1 

=-1222 

::::: = 2? :3 

F'AT TEPtl # 

::: rl 1~i T S i:. E: E ·:; T 0 F > 
MA'.: I MUM >=: 

t·l I ti I MUM •· 
t·1A:: I MUf'1 '!' 
r·1Ir1IMUM ", 
CEriTPOID ;:.:; 
CENTF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Miti F.'.ADIUS 
MEPtl PAD I 1_i:::: 

rn 
1 J11 l 

-1.011 
1.660 

• 1 06 
. 157 
• 1 ·;:. ;::1 

.45::: 
1.0ii 

MAX PADIUS 1.806 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.022 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.967 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.273 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBEP IN THPEE INCH CIRCLE 

. 932 
-1.o·::io 

• '3 7 7 
-1 . 123 

- • 027 
. 1:::7 

l. 2:::4 
2. ~::122 
2.100 
2. 40::: 

5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1; Oen:. 
-1.016 

·=· 1 ':.: • ,_, l -

. i 1 1 
;; l l :~: 

' - ·--= " -'- ·-' -·· 

1 .. 656 
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BARBER - M24 0155207 

FILE: 

~NTFRFI~~ rATTFRNS 

2 

? 

HS= = - lg l 

~-------·--------------------------------------------·· - ---·· - ·-·- .. 

PATTEF.:IJ # 

MA:: I f'1UM 
MI!~ I r·l U f·l 
Mf"1>: I MUr·1 

. f'1 I iJ I MUl·l 

•._.' , .. , 

CErJTF.:O ID ,·, 
CENTF.:O I [I ._,. 

POA TO CENTRO D 1n 
Ml!i F.:tiDIU::: 
f•lEAti F.:AD I U::; 
MA F:A.Diu·:: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER I~ ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

,- T C• 1-- , C" 
·- ,i, ;·-. , __ '- '-

CI ~:CLE 
CI F.'.CLE 

HJ 

-1.2:::5 
1. (105 

.274 

.052 
;; 2?9 

" 162 
,.- -:: -, 

"r:· f .,:; 

L 5L2 
2" 1'j1 
1 • ::: l1 1 
2" 63::: 

;; 763 
-.521 

.916 
- .. 6:::6 

.417 
' 1 .::. 1 
. 44;:1 
• 134 

1. ,344 
1 . 2 :::4 
1" 602 
1 "756 

7 
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"'j 5f. 

~ ~ .-, ~ 

l " l -.:· l 

1.441 
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BARBER - M24 0155208 

P p, 1 T E F:ti # 

---. ..,.... ;--, 
!.._ r:: 

6 

l !2 

::, H 0 T '.:: ( B E ::; T 0 F " 
M :c1 : I MU i'1 
1·1 Ir~ I f'1 UM 
Mri I l·iUH '( 

n 1 l nun 
C E f·~ T F.'. 0 I Ii 

F !~1 :·:; T Cl C E T P 0 ~ Ii ., r-1 _ : 

r1 l H R: AD I U ·:: 
t-1 E R J-~ P Fi D I 1-1 ::: 

i'!A.: !::C:AI•IV::. 
HORIZONTA~ b~ EAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
t·~UMBEP I H Of·~E I 
HUME:EP I r-~ T ~·~O I 

r·iCH 
ti CH 

I 

Cl F.: E 

10 

-1 2 (:: 

- 1 ~i 

6 l 

l " ::: (: ' 
l. 6 (1 

1 • '7 E. 
.06~ 

-- "' t. l ·;i 
= 7.::, 

.. ·-' J --· 

1-:·1"'.".; 
"'I '-' 

c: i i 
~ ·-' .L .l. 

- l 4 :2 
• c: i:::: 

i " ;J? ::: 

tiUf1E:Eb': I t-i THPEE I f-~CH CI PC LE 10 
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